

Commission for Educational Quality and Accountability

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

BOARD REREAT AGENDA

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 9:00 am Location: Oklahoma State Capitol 2300 N Lincoln Blvd, Room 100 Oklahoma City, OK 73105

The Commission for Educational Quality & Accountability (CEQA) may take action on any agenda item.

- A. Call to Order: Ken Parker, CEQA Chair
- B. Introduction of Commission Members and Roll Call: Ms. Abby Murphey, OEQA Coordinator
- C. Welcome: Dr Megan Oftedal, OEQA Executive Director
- D. Approval of Minutes: November 15, 2023, CEQA Meeting CEQA Member
- E. Update on Transformation Proposal and Progress to Date: Megan Oftedal, OEQA Executive Director
- F. Commission retreat expectations and introduction of facilitator: Ken Parker, CEQA Chair
- G. Retreat workshop Robert Sommers, Facilitator
 - 1. Welcome
 - 2. Review key recommendations from Transformation Proposal
 - What Oklahomans' want
 - Impactful P-20+ information
 - Quality initiative in P-20 education system
 - Accelerate innovation
 - Enhance teacher quality and availability
 - What Oklahomans' want
 - 3. Establish a results-focused aspirational mission
 - 4. Craft an exciting vision
 - 5. Agree to a set of organizational values
 - 6. Define our customers/stakeholders

- 7. Discuss possible long-term key performance indicators
- 8. Feedback on retreat
- 9. Next steps for the Commission and staff
- H. Consideration, discussion, and possible action related to aspiration goals for the Commission and/or OEQA.
- I. Comments by Commission members or staff
- J. Adjournment

Please call the Office of Educational Quality and Accountability (405) 522-5399 if you need special accommodations.

Office of Educational Quality & Accountability • 5400 N. Grand Boulevard-Ste. 200, OKC, OK 73112 • (405) 522-5399